


    No.  S-230255  	 
Vancouver Registry

[bookmark: _Hlk124334196]IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BETWEEN
 
WAYGAR CAPITAL INC., as agent for 
NINEPOINT CANADIAN SENIOR DEBT MASTER FUND L.P.

PETITIONER

AND
 
THE VERY GOOD FOOD COMPANY INC., 1218158 B.C. LTD., 1218169 B.C. LTD.,  THE CULTURED NUT INC., THE VERY GOOD BUTCHERS INC., LLOYD-JAMES MARKETING GROUP INC., and VGFC HOLDINGS LLC

RESPONDENTS
SERVICE LIST
As at April 3, 2023

	PARTIES
	COUNSEL

	
The Very Good Food Company Inc., 1218158 B.C. Ltd., 1218169 B.C. Ltd., The Cultured Nut Inc., The Very Good Butchers Inc., Lloyd-James Marketing Group Inc., and VGFC Holdings LLC

The Respondents
	
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
2900 - 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0A3
Kibben Jackson
Tel.:	604-634-4789
Email:	kjackson@fasken.com

Counsel for the Respondents

	BDO Canada Limited
Royal Centre
1100 - 1055 West Georgia Street
PO Box 11101
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3P3
Jervis C. Rodrigues 
Tel.:	604-443-4724
Email:	jrodrigues@bdo.ca
Chris Bowra
Email:	cbowra@bdo.ca

Receiver of the Respondents
	
Nathanson, Schachter & Thompson LLP
750 – 900 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2M4

Peter Reardon
Tel.:	778-328-8940
Email:	preardon@nst.ca

Counsel for the Receiver

	
Waygar Capital Inc.
The Petitioner
	
MLT Aikins LLP
2600 – 1066 West Hastings Street
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3X1

William J. Skelly
Tel.:	604-608-4597
Email:	WSkelly@mltaikins.com

Jess Reid
Tel.:  604-608-5768
Email:	jreid@mltaikins.com
_________________________________________

Aird & Berlis LLP
Brookfield Place
1800 - 181 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9
Kyle Plunkett
Tel.:	416-865-3406
Email:	kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Samantha Hans
Tel.:	437-880-6105
Email:	shans@airdberlis.com
Counsel for the Petitioner



	CREDITORS
	COUNSEL

	
Canada Revenue Agency 
Department of Justice Canada

	
Department of Justice Canada
900 – 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2S9

Jason Levine 
Tel.:	604-666-0632
Email:	jason.levine@justice.gc.ca

Jean Murray
Tel.:	236-330-0724
Email:	jean.murray@justice.gc.ca

Counsel for Canada Revenue Agency

	Reiser (Canada) Co.

4 - 1549 Yorkton Court
Burlington, ON  L7P 5B7

Garry Taylor
Tel.:	905-631-6611
Email:	gtaylor@reiser.com
	
WeirFoulds LLP

TD Bank Tower
4100 - 66 Wellington Street West
PO Box 35
Toronto, ON  M5K 1B7

Wojtek Jaskiewicz
Email:	wjaskiewicz@weirfoulds.com

	Royal Bank of Canada

400 - 36 York Mills Road
Toronto, ON  M2P 0A4

Mark Kemp-Gee
Email:	mark.kemp-gee@rbc.com
	

	Ford Credit Canada Leasing, Division of Canadian Road Leasing Company
PO Box 2400
Edmonton, AB  T5J 5C7

Fax:	1-866-367-3888
	

	Modern Forklift Services Ltd.

PO Box 21043 MRSQ RPO
Maple Ridge, BC  V2X 1P9

Tamara Evans
Email:	jason@modernforkliftservices.com

	
Icon Law Group
1820 - 1111 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4M3

Kenneth Armstrong KC (he/him) 
Associate Counsel
Tel.:	604.676.3337
Email:	karmstrong@iconlaw.ca  
Counsel for Modern Forklift Services Ltd.

	C.T. Control Temp Ltd.

4340 Dawson Street
Burnaby, BC  V5C 4B6

Jim Lee
Email:	jim@ctcontroltemp.com
	

	
Madison Pacific Properties Inc.
389 West 6th Avenue
Vancouver, BC   V5Y 1L1
Rob Hackett
Vice President, Property Management
Tel. (direct):	604-638-5274
Tel. (office):	604-732-6540
Email:		rhackett@madisonpacific.ca
Landlord
	
Richard Buell Sutton LLP
700 – 401 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6B 5A1

Daniel D. Nugent
Tel. (direct):	604-595-9917
Email:		dnugent@rbs.ca
Counsel for the Landlord, Madison Pacific Properties Inc.

	TF Intermodal	
1201 Creditstone Road
Concord,  ON  L4K 0C2 
Tanaz Wadia
Credit and Collection Manager
Tel.:  	416-798-4965 ext. 5005
Cell:	416-576-1199
Email:	Tanaz.Wadia@tfintermodal.com
	

	Sunbelt Rentals of Canada Inc.

209 Pembina Road
Sherwood Park, AB  T8H 2W8

Marilyn Ohmenzetter
Regional Credit Manager 
Tel.:	587-827-3000
Cell:	780-691-7165
Email:	marilyn.ohmenzetter@sunbeltrentals.com
	

	Fraser Valley Refrigeration Ltd.

Box 337
26121 Fraser Highway
Aldergrove, BC  V4W 2T8

Christine Masztalar
Tel.:	604-856-8644, ext. 235
Email:	christinem@fvrl.com
	

	
Fontana Flavors, Inc.

109 - 3817 McCoy Drive
Aurora, IL  60504-4234
USA

Rachel Palm
Tel.:	1-608-754-9668
Email:	accounting@fontanaflavors.com
	

	
Haleson Inc.

2531 Chomedey Boulevard
Laval, QC  H7T 2R2

Jocelyne Hall, Administrative Director
Tel.:	450-686-6663, ext. 22
Email:	j.hall@halesoninc.com
	

	
Rolls-Right Industries Ltd.

2441 United Boulevard
Coquitlam, BC  V3K 6A8

Daisy Cheng, Controller/Office Manager
Tel.:	604-638-1756
Email:	dcheng@rollsright.ca
	

	
Velocity Marketing Ltd.

3355 Euclid Avenue
Vancouver, BC  V5R 5G1



	
Ascendion Law

720 – 789 West Pender Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 1H2

Cory Russell
Tel. (direct):	604-639-2565, ext. 3
Email:		service@ascendionlaw.com
		cory@ascendionlaw.com

Marc McNiven (Paralegal)
Tel. (direct):	604-639-2565
Email:		service@ascendionlaw.com

Counsel for Velocity Marketing Ltd.

	
Multivac Canada Inc.

6 Abacus Road
Brampton, ON  L6T 5B7

Evan Segalowitz, President
Tel.:	905-264-1170
Email:	evan.segalowitz@ca.multivac.com
	

	
Deloitte LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
200 - 8 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON  M5H 0A9

Ashley Csanadi
Legal Specialist
Tel.:	(416) 202-2836 
Email:	acsanadi@deloitte.ca
	

	
Woodland Foods LLC

3751 Sunset Avenue
Waukegan, IL  60087
USA

Alesandra Lopez
Collections / AR Coordinator
Tel.:	847-693-7661
Email:	alopez@woodlandfoods.com
	


	
Justice, Health and Revenue
Legal Services Branch, Ministry of Attorney General
	
Ministry of Attorney General
PO Box 9280, Stn. Prov. Govt.
Victoria, BC  V8W 9J7

Email for Service List:  AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca

Aaron Welch
Tel.:	250-356-8589
Email:	Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca

Cindy Cheuk
Tel.:	236-478-3782
Email:  Cindy.Cheuk@gov.bc.ca 

Carmen Saldivia
Legal Assistant to Aaron Welch and Cindy Cheuk
Tel.:	778-974-4578
Fax:	250-387-0700
Email:	Carmen.Saldivia@gov.bc.ca

	
Jansen Claims Group

209A - 19237  122A Avenue
Pitt Meadows, BC  V3Y 2T1

Tel.:	604-785-2971
Email:	jansenclaimsgroup@gmail.com
	

	
Wageningen University
Agrotechnology and Food Science Group

c/o F.A.O. Contract Management and Legal Affairs
PO Box 57
6700 AB Wageningen
Netherlands

Alina Trofymenko
Legal Counsel AFSG
Tel.:	31-06-280-43-122
Email:	contractmanagement.afsg@wur.nl
	

	
PMC Logistics Inc.

1602 London Street
New Westminster, BC  V3M 3C7

Clelia De Marchi, CPA, CA
Tel.:	604-880-2626	
Email:	cdemarchi@pmclogistics.ca /
	pcarraro01@gmail.com
	

	
Galligan’s Construction Ltd.

43 – 8716 Walnut Grove Drive
Langley, BC  V1M 2K2

Maureen Galligan
Administration
Tel.:	778-823-3535
Email:	galligansconstruction@gmail.com
	

	
Chef’s Choice Foods Manufacturer Co., Ltd.

99/9 Mu5 Banggruay – Jongtanom Road
Mahasawad, Banggruay, Nonthaburi
11130 Thailand

Tip Jiratchaya D.
Tel.:	66-2422-5406, ext. 42
Email:	export@chefschoicefoods.com /
	export.m@chefschoicefoods.com
	

	
Bunzl Industrial

2270 Portland Street, S.E.
Calgary, AB  T2G 4M6

Kristen Foreman
Accounts Receivable Team Lead
Tel.:	(403) 287-7150
Email:	ar@gf.ca
	





Email Service List
As at April 3, 2023
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